# GREAT BASIN COOPERATIVE ECOSYSTEM STUDIES UNIT

## AMENDMENT TWO TO COOPERATIVE and JOINT VENTURE AGREEMENT

between

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Bureau of Land Management U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service U.S. Geological Survey National Park Service U.S. Bureau of Reclamation

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Agricultural Research Service U.S. Forest Service Natural Resources Conservation Service

and

UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA - RENO (HOST) Utah State University Boise State University Brigham Young University California State University - Fresno Desert Research Institute Great Basin College Idaho State University Oregon State University University of Idaho University of Nevada - Las Vegas University of Utah The Regents of the University of California, San Diego, on behalf of its White Mountain Research Station

Adding

**Texas A&M University - Kingsville** 

With the exception of the changes below, all terms and conditions of the Great Basin CESU Cooperative and Joint Venture Agreement apply to this Amendment, and this Amendment is hereby made part of the agreement.

#### **ARTICLE I. BACKGROUND AND OBJECTIVES**

L.2. Texas A&M University–Kingsville is included in the Great Basin CESU as a Partner Institution.

## **ARTICLE III. TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT**

A.1. The effective date of the Great Basin CESU cooperative and joint venture agreement is 7 August 2006.

A.2. The effective date of this amendment shall be determined from the date of the signatures to this amendment.

## ARTICLE IV. KEY OFFICIALS

C.13. The technical representatives for Texas A&M University–Kingsville are as follows:

Texas A&M University-Kingsville Dr. Allen Rasmussen Dean, College of Agriculture, Natural Resources and Human Sciences Office of the Dean 700 University Blvd., MSC 156 Texas A&M University-Kingsville Kingsville, TX 78363 Phone: 361-593-3712 Fax: 361-593-3713 allen.rasmussen@tamuk.edu

William P. Kuvlesky, Jr.
Assistant Dean, College of Agriculture, Natural Resources and Human Sciences Research Scientist, Caesar Kleberg Wildlife Research Institute
Texas A&M University-Kingsville
700 University Blvd., MSC 218
Kingsville, Texas 78363
Phone: 361-593-3973
Fax: 361-593-3924
william.kuvlesky@tamuk.edu

The following authorizing signatures are attached to this amendment:

#### U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

- A. Bureau of Land Management
- B. U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
- C. U.S. Geological Survey
- D. National Park Service
- E. U.S. Bureau of Reclamation

#### DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

- F. Agricultural Research Service
- G. U.S. Forest Service
- H. Natural Resources Conservation Service

#### I. UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA-RENO

- J. Utah State University
- K. Boise State University
- L. Brigham Young University
- M. California State University–Fresno
- N. Desert Research Institute
- O. Great Basin College
- P. Idaho State University
- Q. Oregon State University
- R. University of Idaho
- S. University of Nevada–Las Vegas
- T. University of Utah
- U. The Regents of the University of California, University of California, San Diego, on behalf of its White Mountain Research Station

#### V. Texas A&M University–Kingsville



A. Bureau of Land Management

Ron Wenker State Director, Nevada

5/20/08

Date

Clucker

Kenda Tucker ( Assistance Officer

129/90 5/ Date

Great Basin CESU II, Amendment Two, Texas A&M-Kingsville

B. U.S. Bureau of Reclamation

[Print Name]: [Print Title]: Date

Great Basin CESU II, Amendment Two, Texas A&M-Kingsville

Page 5 of 25

C. U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Robert D. Williams Nevada Field Supervisor Date

Great Basin CESU II, Amendment Two, Texas A&M-Kingsville

Page 6 of 25

D. U.S. Geological Survey

[Print Name]: [Print Title]: office

Date

Great Basin CESU II, Amendment Two, Texas A&M-Kingsville

Page 7 of 25



E. National Park Service

Jamie Sherrill Contracting Officer Pacific West Regional Office

08

Date

Jonathan B. Jarvis Regional Director Pacific West Regional Office

5/23/08

F. USDA Agricultural Research Service

[Print Name]: [Print Title]:

Date

Great Basin CESU II, Amendment Two, Texas A&M-Kingsville

Page 9 of 25

G. USDA Forest Service

Alison Hill Deputy Station Director Rocky Mountain Research Station Date

Great Basin CESU II, Amendment Two, Texas A&M-Kingsville

Page 10 of 25

H. Natural Resources Conservation Service

[Print Name]: [Print Title]: Date

TANT

Great Basin CESU II, Amendment Two, Texas A&M-Kingsville

Page 11 of 25

I. University of Nevada-Reno

11 mb 4 12 rem

Mark L. Brenner Vice President for Research

<u>5/29/08</u> Date

Great Basin CESU II, Amendment Two, Texas A&M-Kingsville

J. Utah State University

Nat B. Frazer, Dean College of Natural Resources

Ku

Contracts and Grants R. Devid Pauls Director Sponsored Programs Office

5 08

Date

Great Basin CESU II, Amendment Two, Texas A&M-Kingsville

2084261

BIOLOGY

ARTICLE XIV. AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES (cont.)

K. Boise State University

Stephen J. Novak Stephen J. Novak Associate fro fessor Department of Biological Sciences [Print Name] [Print Title]:

Great Basin CESU II, Amendment Two, Texas A&M-Kingsville

Page 14 of 25



L. Brigham Young University

Webe L

Brent Webb Associate Academic Vice President for Research

6June OB Date

Great Basin CESU II, Amendment Two, Texas A&M-Kingsville

Page 15 of 25

M. California State University - Fresno

Cynthia Teniente-Matson Vice President for Administration and Chief Financial Officer

Date

Great Basin CESU II, Amendment Two, Texas A&M-Kingsville

Page 16 of 25

N. Desert Research Institute

Jenny Frayer Special Assistant to SVPFA

6/9/08

Date



Great Basin CESU II, Amendment Two, Texas A&M-Kingsville

Page 17 of 25

O. Great Basin College

[Print Name]: Michael McFarlane [Print Title]: Vice President for Academic Affairs

Great Basin CESU II, Amendment Two, Texas A&M-Kingsville

Page 18 of 25

P. Idaho State University

Dr. Richard Inouye [Print Title]: Dr. Matthew J Germino

3 JUAR 08 Date

Great Basin CESU II, Amendment Two, Texas A&M-Kingsville

Q. Oregon State University

aticia Q-blawk

6/2/08 Date

Patricia A. Hawk Interim Director, Sponsored Programs Contracting Officer

Great Basin CESU II, Amendment Two, Texas A&M-Kingsville

Page 20 of 25

R. University of Idaho

Jolly Anutom

Polly Knutson Arm Office of Sponsored Programs

5/22/08

Great Basin CESU II, Amendment Two, Texas A&M-Kingsville



S. University of Nevada, Las Vegas

U. enel 5-19 Date

Dr. Margaret N. (Peg) Rees Associate Vice President for Research

Great Basin CESU II, Amendment Two, Texas A&M-Kingsville

Page 22 of 25

T. University of Utah

for

Ray Gesteland Vice President, for Research

6/19/08 Date

Great Basin CESU II, Amendment Two, Texas A&M-Kingsville

U. The Regents of the University of California, University of California, San Diego, on behalf of its White Mountain Research Station

lexande)

08 05 Date

Pamela J. Alexander Assistant Director, Office of Contract & Grant Administration



V. Texas A&M University-Kingsville

Tercen

[Print Name]: Sandra D. Garcia [Print Title]: Director of ORSP

Date